

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2355

Page 1, line 3, after "dealer" insert "; and to provide for application"

Page 1, line 10, replace "pesticide control board" with "North Dakota state university extension service or its designee"

Page 1, line 15, replace the first "board" with "extension service" and replace the second "board" with "extension service"

Page 1, line 17, replace "board" with "extension service"

Page 1, line 18, replace "board" with "extension service"

Page 1, after line 18, insert:

**"SECTION 2. APPLICATION.** Any document filed before the effective date of this Act designating the secretary of state as agent for service of process, including any written powers of attorney, must be transferred to the extension service on the effective date of this Act."

Renumber accordingly